

MISC DJ 761/25
NAVDEEP AHLUWALIA ANR
Vs.
STATE

02.06.2026

At 12:30 p.m.

Present : None.

None appeared on behalf of the applicant.

As per record, even on the last date of hearing, there is no representation on behalf of the applicant. It seems that applicant is not interested in further prosecution of the present matter.

In these circumstances, the instant application is dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026